

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank's Holly DiLeo Elected to Pennsylvania Builders Association Board of Directors

Honesdale, PA- Holly DiLeo, Wayne Bank Mortgage Loan Officer, was elected to the PA Builders Association Board of Directors, at their recent "Winter Meeting and Installation Gala" in Pittsburgh, PA, on March 14-16 at the Pittsburgh Marriot North.

The Pennsylvania Builders Association (PBA) is a non-profit statewide trade association chartered in 1945. Affiliated with the National Association of Home Builders and a network of 30 local associations across the state of Pennsylvania, the PBA is a unified voice for both the home building industry and the housing consumer. Their core purpose is to promote and protect the home building industry through teamwork, education, advocacy, and membership.

DiLeo joined Wayne Bank in early 2023 and has over six years of experience in the mortgage lending industry.

According to Wayne Bank Vice President & Residential Mortgage Sales Manager, Derek Bellinger, "For over 150 years, Wayne Bank has been helping the community grow, and we're excited that Holly can bring her experience and knowledge to represent our local builders in Northeast Pennsylvania, particularly in Luzerne and Monroe Counties. We're also eager for her to learn more about the policies and key concerns that are important to builders across the state of Pennsylvania."

DiLeo is a member of the Scranton Chamber of Influencers and NeighborWorks of NEPA (Northeastern PA). She is also a Dress for Success Lackawanna Board Member, and a Pocono Leaders of Tomorrow Committee Member. DiLeo resides in Greentown, PA, with her husband, Kyle. They have one daughter.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

PHOTO CAPTION: Holly DiLeo was recently appointed by the PA Builders Association to the Board of Directors at their recent "Winter Meeting and Installation Gala."

###